PACIFIC AUDIO MAGNETICS
5399 E. Hunter Avenue
Anaheim, CA 92807
 800-325-0501
Source Controlled Drawing | Specification Sheet
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: This document is confidential and contains proprietary information of Pacific Audio Magnetics, a division
of Pacific Transformer Corp. It may not be used or disclosed by the recipient without the prior written consent of PTC. By Receipt hereof, in
addition to any obligations the recipient has under any confidentiality agreement, contract or license with PTC, neither the recipient nor its
agents, representatives or employees will copy, reproduce or distribute this information, in whole or in part, at any time, without the prior
written consent of PTC and that it will keep confidential all information contained herein.
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED SIGNATURES DATE Pacific Audio Magnetics
A division of Pacific Transformer Corp
ALL DIMENTIONS IN
INCHES
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
D
R
A
W
N
B
Y
Christian R. 7/19/2022 TITLE
FENDER BROWNFACE BASSMAN
POWER TRANSFORMER (INTERNATIONAL)
.X ± 0.063”
.XX ± 0.031”
A
P
P
R
O
V
ED
 B
Y
Christian R.
7/19/2022
CAGE 66827
PART NUMBER REV
.XXX ± 0.015” PAM-PT-40-15RZ -
  SCALE NONE Uncontrolled When Printed Page 1 of 2
REFERENCE:
125P7A
0.50” ± 0.125”
3.43”
4.56”
3.43”
4.13”
USE FOUR #8-32 HEX NUTS (NOT SUPPLIED)
FOR CHASSIS MOUNTING. PLEASE DO
NOT REMOVE EXISTING HEX NUTS. PAM-PT-40-15RZ
MFR Date Code: WWYY
                (800) 325-0501
2.75”
BLACK
ORANGE
BROWN
BLUE
BLK/WHT
VIOLET
BRWN/WHT
BLU/WHT
RED
RED/YEL
RED
GRN
GRN/YEL
GRN
SCHEMATIC
RED
RED
RED/YEL
385V
0V
770V CT
@ 200mA
50V Bias
385V
GREEN 3.15V
6.3V CT
@ 4A
GREEN 3.15V
GRN/YEL 0V
BLACK
BLUE
0V
120V
BROWN 110V
ORANGE 100V
BLK/WHT
BLUE/WHT
0V
120V
BRWN/WHT 110V
VIOLET 100V
SEE SHEET 2 FOR PRIMARY
CONNECTIONS:
100V/120V/220V/230V/240V
50/60 Hz
RED/YEL
50V
PACIFIC AUDIO MAGNETICS
5399 E. Hunter Avenue
Anaheim, CA 92807
 800-325-0501
Source Controlled Drawing | Specification Sheet
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: This document is confidential and contains proprietary information of Pacific Audio Magnetics, a division
of Pacific Transformer Corp. It may not be used or disclosed by the recipient without the prior written consent of PTC. By Receipt hereof, in
addition to any obligations the recipient has under any confidentiality agreement, contract or license with PTC, neither the recipient nor its
agents, representatives or employees will copy, reproduce or distribute this information, in whole or in part, at any time, without the prior
written consent of PTC and that it will keep confidential all information contained herein.
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED SIGNATURES DATE Pacific Audio Magnetics
A division of Pacific Transformer Corp
ALL DIMENTIONS IN
INCHES
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
D
R
A
W
N
B
Y
Christian R. 7/19/2022 TITLE
FENDER BROWNFACE BASSMAN
POWER TRANSFORMER (INTERNATIONAL)
.X ± 0.063”
.XX ± 0.031”
A
P
P
R
O
V
ED
 B
Y
Christian R.
7/19/2022
CAGE 66827
PART NUMBER REV
.XXX ± 0.015” PAM-PT-40-15RZ -
  SCALE NONE Uncontrolled When Printed Page 2 of 2
BLUE
BLU/WHT
BLACK
BROWN
BLK/WHT
BRWN/WHT
100V 120V
V
220V
V
ORANGE
VIOLET
BLUE
BLU/WHT
BLACK
BROWN
BLK/WHT
BRWN/WHT
ORANGE
VIOLET
BLUE
BLU/WHT
BLACK
BROWN
BLK/WHT
BRWN/WHT
ORANGE
VIOLET
230V
V
BLUE
BLU/WHT
BLACK
BROWN
BLK/WHT
BRWN/WHT
ORANGE
VIOLET
240V
V
BLUE
BLU/WHT
BLACK
BROWN
BLK/WHT
BRWN/WHT
ORANGE
VIOLET